SPEEDLITE ELV52
HORIZONTAL SCROLL COMPRESSOR
ESP-320-1 EN
 // 32 //
BITZER. EXPERTISE
AND INNOVATION.
We at BITZER are always striving for the highest possi-
ble energy efficiency and quality. As the world’s leading in-

 // 1110 //  ESP-320-1 EN ESP-320-1 EN
TECHNICAL DATA SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL
EXPLANATION OF TYPE DESIGNATION
ELV(E)5243Y-40M
Motor type IPM
Rated voltage 3 phase 0–390 VAC
Control Sensorless (open-loop)
Max. operating current 32 A
Max. power input 20 kW
Compressor type Semi-hermetic scroll compressor
Displacement @ 7500 min-1 43 m3/h
Refrigerants R134a, R407C (R290, R1234yf and R513A starting from 2024)
Oil type BSE55 (R134a, R407C), B-PAG 100 (R290)
Oil charge 600 ml (additional oil charge can be required, individual system evaluation necessary)
Compressor speed 2500–7500 min-1
Weight 35 kg
Max. pressure LP/HP 19/30 bar
Protection class IP67
Max. ambient temperature −30°C .. 70°C
Inclination angle +/−10° in axial and radial direction (larger inclination angle on request)
Displacement 94.8 cm3/rev
Rotation direction Right
Vibration damper BITZER can offer a standard damper* with a hardness of 40 Shore A
Economiser function Optional (further information on request)
Functional earthing Proper earthing required, please see operation manual
* The system designer must confirm whether the standard dampers can fulfil the specific application requirements.
ELV(E)5243Y-40M
Refrigerant: R407C; inverter operation
to
[°C]
tc
[°C]
Δtoh
[K]
Speed
[min-1]
Sound pressure level
[dB(A)]*
Sound power level
[dB(A)]
5 50 10 5000 62,9 70,9
5 50 10 7500 67,3 75,3
Tolerance +/− 2 dB(A)
* Based on free-field area with hemispherical sound emission in 1 m distance
MOTOR PROTECTION DEVICE
SE-B3 SE-B2 SE-B2
110–240 V, 50/60 Hz 24 V, 50/60 Hz 24 V DC
The standard configuration consists of the SE-B2 with 24V DC. Supply without motor protection device on request. Approved ambient temperature −30 .. 60°C.
E L V E P 5 2 4 3 Z - 4 0 M
Model
E: Euroscroll
Application
P: Special
version for R290
Configuration
L: horizontal
Oil charge
Y: BSE55
Z: B-PAG 100
Housing size
V: Speed-
controlled
Compressor
execution
Capacity
index
Motor code/voltage supply
40M: 400 V (FI)
Economiser
 // 1312 //  ESP-320-1 EN ESP-320-1 EN